18 LC 116 0546

Senate Resolution 1102

By: Senators James of the 35th, Rhett of the 33rd and Seay of the 34th

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing the Georgia's Powerful Women event at the capitol on March 21, 2018; and for
- 2 other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Georgia's Powerful Women will serve to create a better quality of life for
- 4 people in Georgia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the event allows Christian women to come together in fellowship and discuss
- 6 social issues and bridge the gap on state and community problems; and
- 7 WHEREAS, this year, Georgia's Powerful Women will have a panel to discuss what women
- 8 of faith can do to unite the State of Georgia during a time of division.
- 9 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members recognize
- 10 the Georgia's Powerful Women event at the capitol on March 21, 2018, and extend the
- deepest gratitude for the women willing to pray for the citizens and government officials of
- 12 this state.
- 13 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 14 to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the public and the
- 15 press.